
Leichtathletik-Club Aichach e.V.                                06.01.2009 

26. Aichacher Dreikönigslauf 

am 06.01.2009 in Aichach 

 

 

                       E R G E B N I S - L I S T E 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler B 

 

   1.  418 Weisheit, Brian          97 LG Stadtbergen                 4:38 

   2.  409 Mayer, Jonas             97 SC Reichertshofen              4:52 

   3.  428 Dietze, Stefan           96 TSV Friedberg                  4:54 

   4.  422 Schweiger, Georg         96 Achter-Bahn                    5:10 

   5.  421 Fischer, Julian          96 Achter-Bahn                    5:31 

   6.  411 Semantke, Dominik        97 SC Reichertshofen              5:37 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler C 

 

   1.  407 Stettner, Michael        99 TSV Jetzendorf                 5:01 

   2.  408 V. Schwartzenberg, Phili 99 TSV Göggingen                  5:57 

   3.  238 Arendt, Jonas            98 Aichach                        5:58 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler D 

 

   1.  416 Weisheit, Erik           00 LG Stadtbergen                 5:46 

   2.  402 Walcher, Thomas          01 SC Reichertshofen              5:48 

   3.  404 Brenner, Marco           02 Augsburg                       5:51 

   4.  425 Satzger, David           00 TSV Friedberg                  6:04 

   5.  406 Dressler, Luca           02 Augsburg                       6:26 

   6.  403 Schwarzbauer, Niklas     00 SC Reichertshofen              7:11 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen A 

 

   1.  415 Baumgartner, Julia       95 LG Stadtwerke München          4:50 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen B 

 

   1.  429 Satzger, Julia           96 TSV Friedberg                  5:01 

   2.  432 Optenhövel, Julie-Celine 96 SpVgg Hebertshausen            5:11 

   3.  427 Junghanns, Natalie       97 TSV Friedberg                  5:45 

   4.  424 Treffler, Judith         96 Achter-Bahn                    6:25 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen C 

 

   1.  414 Dietz, Angela            98 SC Reichertshofen              5:05 

   2.  413 Sailer, Jasmin           99 TSV Göggingen                  5:06 

   3.  426 Dietze, Sonja            98 TSV Friedberg                  5:22 

   4.  423 Treffler, Daniela        98 Achter-Bahn                    6:15 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen D 

 

   1.  412 Sailer, Carina           01 TSV Göggingen                  5:31 

   2.  273 Bauer, Natalie           02 LC Aichach                     6:17 

   3.  430 Optenhövel, Muriel-Alize 03 SpVgg Hebertshausen            7:21



WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)            Männlich/Weiblich 

 

   1.  100 Straßmeir, Thomas        77 LC Aichach                    27:49 

   2.  281 McLeod, Andrew           77 TG Viktoria Augsburg          28:23 

   3.  249 Ewender, Matthias        81 LG Stadtwerke München         28:34 

   4.  218 Herzgsell, Martin        86 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        28:48 

   5.  184 Steinherr, Georg         66 Achter-Bahn                   28:58 

   6.  231 Schober, Wolfgang        70 LAB Triathlon Kaufering       29:02 

   7.  237 Seidl, Harald            66 LG Stadtwerke München         29:04 

   8.  284 Greiner, Christopher     73 LG Stadtwerke München         29:49 

   9.  248 Koth, Elmar              74 Triathlon Karlsfeld           30:19 

  10.  285 Klaus, Christian         67 LG Stadtwerke München         30:30 

  11.  256 Schiller, Christian      77 Sportfreunde Friedberg        30:31 

  12.  187 Treffler, Georg          60 Achter-Bahn                   30:44 

  13.  119 Fichtner, Jörg           62 LG Stadtwerke München         30:51 

  14.  283 Busse, Florian           64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:56 

  15.  114 Herger, Andreas          70 Triathlon Aichach             30:58 

  16.  212 Schöll, Martin           72 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:00 

  17.  219 Herzgsell, Franz         49 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        31:02 

  18.  282 Viola, Karl              60 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:36 

  19.  111 Wehle, Alexander         73 Triathlon Aichach             31:55 

  20.  266 Schlecht, Frank          78 TSV Kühbach                   32:04 

  21.  280 Hartl, Rudolf            53 Widmayr Elektroblitze         32:09 

  22.  287 Siegmund, Thomas         60 TG Viktoria Augsburg          32:28 

  23.   68 Baumgartner, Ludwig      65 MRRC München                  32:32 

  24.   49 Gschoßmann, Werner       77 Achter-Bahn                   32:46 

  25.  107 Braun, Daniel            84 LC Tripper                    32:55 

  26.   93 Schlelein, Hans          66 Team TOMJ                     32:57 

  27.  140 Sedlmeir, Hans           65 SV Handzell                   32:59 

  28.  154 Schoder, Heinrich        61 SV Handzell                   33:03 

  29.  261 Appel, Stefan            72 SV Straß                      33:12 

  30.  251 Bronner, Mathias         75 Triathlon Aichach             33:16 

  31.  245 Mammensohn, Erwin        48 TG Viktoria Augsburg          33:18 

  32.  234 Süßner, Werner           68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:25 

  33.   66 Kaufmann, Volker         71 Achter-Bahn                   33:26 

  34.  152 Weiß, Mirko              73 SV Handzell                   33:30 

  35.   94 Sattler, Bettina         74 LG Zusam                      33:34 

  36.  142 Fischer, Edwin           62 SV Handzell                   33:47 

  37.   70 Treffler, Sepp           70 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:48 

  38.  278 Winter, Manfred          58 MBB-SG Augsburg               34:02 

  39.   83 Lang, Josef              49 TSV Neuburg                   34:05 

  40.  295 Kroner, Bernd            59 LC Aichach                    34:11 

  41.   90 Scholz, Rocco            74 SV Sömmerda                   34:18 

  42.  279 Friedl, Sebastian        79 Widmayr Elektroblitze         34:21 

  43.  246 Hangl, Andreas           74 Widmayr Elektroblitze         34:22 

  44.   67 Pilz, Simon              76 TSV Neuburg                   34:25 

  45.   88 Steurer, Helmut          56 FC Gerolsbach                 34:28 

  46.  125 Riedl, Sabrina           82 TG Viktoria Augsburg          34:31 

  47.   33 Rößner, Harald           59 TG Viktoria Augsburg          34:35 

  48.  241 Betzler, Jürgen          65 MRRC München                  34:42 

  49.  123 Weisheit, Ken            59 LG Stadtbergen                34:47 

  50.  194 Ertl, Franz              49 Achter-Bahn                   34:55 

  51.  260 Kugler, Johann           69 SV Straß                      35:01 

  52.  211 Simanowski, Oliver       66 TG Viktoria Augsburg          35:05 

  53.  173 Lechner, Leonhard        56 Achter-Bahn                   35:40 

  54.  143 Schwegler, Xaver         63 SV Handzell                   35:41 

  55.  163 Albrecht, Dieter         60 Achter-Bahn                   35:45 

  56.  216 Fuß, Markus              80 Achter-Bahn                   35:58 

  57.  275 Mader, Klaus             56 MBB-SG Augsburg               36:02 

  58.  267 Erber, Anton             49 TSV Gersthofen                36:05 

  59.  128 Riedl, Andrea            57 TG Viktoria Augsburg          36:17 

  60.  242 Widmayr, Martin          65 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:22 

  61.  226 Ilaz, Jochen             71 TSV Kühbach                   36:23 

  62.   97 Grillmair, Andreas       89 LG Aichach-Rehling            36:28 

HerderiM
Hervorheben

HerderiM
Hervorheben

HerderiM
Hervorheben

HerderiM
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  63.  147 Sterzer, Alexander       87 SV Handzell                   36:29 

  64.  233 Widmayr, Christian       68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:35 

  65.  253 Kollmannsberger, Gerhard 65 Achter-Bahn                   36:43 

  66.  433 Grammer, Jochen          75 Pöttmes                       36:49 

  67.   74 Stöger, Alois            45 MRRC München                  36:54 

  68.  262 Lübke, Hans-Jürgen       53 TG Viktoria Augsburg          37:04 

  69.  276 Guth, Franz              49 MBB-SG Augsburg               37:07 

  70.  272 Spielmann, Siegfried     72 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:11 

  71.  130 Reisinger, Florian       84 LC Satanische Fersen          37:11 

  72.  259 Schmuttermair, Franz     63 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:12 

  73.  131 Thurn, Florian           86 LC Satanische Fersen          37:15 

  74.  116 Hausbeck, Birgit         70 Achter-Bahn                   37:17 

  75.  160 Achter, Irmi             60 Achter-Bahn                   37:18 

  76.  274 Neusiedl, Rudi           61 Achter-Bahn                   37:31 

  77.  110 Waschbichler, Josef      45 TSV Etting                    37:34 

  78.  228 Rupprecht, Rudolf        43 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:38 

  79.   26 Vogt, Georg              61 TG Viktoria Augsburg          37:39 

  80.  153 Heckl, Martin            76 SV Handzell                   37:43 

  81.  159 Fischer, Brigitte        65 SV Handzell                   37:49 

  82.   81 Beintner, Michael        59 Weidenberg                    37:52 

  83.  169 Hagl, Markus             72 Achter-Bahn                   37:53 

  84.  264 Moser, Susanne           62 TG Viktoria Augsburg          37:56 

  85.   63 Schwarz, Johann          59 Achter-Bahn                   38:08 

  86.  109 Tomschi, Korbinian       86 LC Tripper                    38:09 

  87.  434 Frey, Uli                67 TSV Aichach                   38:11 

  88.  217 Hiller, Thomas           65                               38:14 

  89.  223 Arndt, Günter            47 FT Jahn Landsberg             38:20 

  90.  438 Kodmeir, Wolfgang        70                               38:24 

  91.  286 Kriesch, Volkmar         68 LG Donau-Ilm                  38:30 

  92.  244 Ballas, Ulrich           88 TSV Kühbach                   38:32 

  93.   43 Bayr, Christian          85 LC Aichach                    38:33 

  94.  297 Schlämmer, Rudi          43 TSV Kühbach                   38:37 

  95.  288 Stelzer, Bernhard        68 SV Klingsmoos                 38:40 

  96.  148 Artner, Marcus           75 SV Handzell                   38:42 

  97.  290 Mörtl, Sepp              56 TSV Kühbach                   38:53 

  98.  188 Treffler, Josef          59 Achter-Bahn                   39:22 

  99.   91 Zimmermann, Josef        62 Ingolstadt                    39:27 

 100.  133 Pehlke, Joachim          58 SF Bachern                    39:29 

 101.   77 Pabst, Rainer            65 MBB-SG Ausburg                39:31 

 102.  296 Schlämmer, Michael       82 TSV Kühbach                   39:38 

 103.  222 Kosytorz, Martin         64 RSG Botero                    39:44 

 104.   21 Seideneder, Gerhard      68 Triathlon Aichach             39:45 

 105.  209 Kluge, Martin            76                               39:52 

 106.  252 Retzer, Klaus            68 Achter-Bahn                   39:53 

 107.  235 Drescher, Klaus          50 "Die Unschlagbaren"           39:56 

 108.  254 Mauermayr, Rudolf        61 Achter-Bahn                   40:00 

 109.   45 Euba, Andreas            93 LC Aichach                    40:01 

 110.  437 Lichtenstern, Josef      45 TSV Aindling                  40:03 

 111.  240 Schöneberg, Petra        65 MRRC München                  40:05 

 112.  250 Müller, Mathias          78 Triathlon Aichach             40:11 

 113.  132 Zimmermann, Markus       87 LC Satanische Fersen          40:15 

 114.  168 Hagl, Heidi              74 Achter-Bahn                   40:18 

 115.  292 Winkler, Luise           51 TSV Gersthofen                40:21 

 116.  175 Obeser, Josef            60 Achter-Bahn                   40:24 

 117.   78 Herrmann, Berndt         67 Achter-Bahn                   40:26 

 118.  239 Krause, Werner           58 Achter-Bahn                   40:48 

 119.  439 Arzberger, Josef         53 Achter-Bahn                   41:05 

 120.  435 Guckert, Herbert         47 Achter-Bahn                   41:07 

 121.  186 Stimming, Jörg           54 Achter-Bahn                   41:08 

 122.  230 Schmid, Tobias           80                               41:16 

 123.  265 Mayr, Peter              61 TSV Kühbach                   41:24 

 124.  189 Fischer, Manfred         65 Achter-Bahn                   41:28 

 125.  227 Streber, Jakob           63 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:34 

 126.  236 Neumeyr, Ferdinand       55 Achter-Bahn                   41:40 



 127.  167 Baur, Leni               45 Achter-Bahn                   41:47 

 128.   18 Lutz, Christian          72 Triathlon Aichach             42:07 

 129.  214 Killisperger, Sabine     61                               42:17 

 130.  104 Becker, Daniel           86 LC Tripper                    42:23 

 131.  145 Kühbacher, Hermann       58 SV Handzell                   42:23 

 132.   73 Jakob, Alfons            58 Widmayr Elektroblitze         42:34 

 133.  268 Koppold, Stefan          80 TSV Kühbach                   42:46 

 134.  176 Obeser, Simon            89 Achter-Bahn                   42:49 

 135.  289 Schafnitzel, Lothar      68 TSV Pöttmes                   42:59 

 136.  299 Maertz, Christian        46 SV Wulfertshausen             43:13 

 137.  291 Winkler, Karl            45 TSV Gersthofen                43:26 

 138.  129 Horn, Dieter             52 LG Zusam                      43:29 

 139.  294 Riemensperger, Maria     61 Widmayr Elektroblitze         43:47 

 140.  115 Beier, Thomas            74 Kleinberghofen                44:05 

 141.  269 Herger, Ulrike           70 Triathlon Aichach             44:32 

 142.  139 Lechner, Karl            59 SV Ottmaring                  44:48 

 143.  138 Huber, Xaver             59 SV Ottmaring                  44:50 

 144.  191 Schmidt, Manuela         59 Achter-Bahn                   44:58 

 145.  156 Riepold, Bernhard        68 SV Handzell                   45:16 

 146.   35 Przybytko-Mosb., Eduard  54 TG Viktoria Augsburg          45:27 

 147.  207 Stubner, Björn           95 Widmayr Elektroblitze         45:47 

 148.  136 Arendt, Daniela          71 Aichach                       45:48 

 149.  247 Durner, Anton            58 Achter-Bahn                   46:15 

 150.   75 Glas, Johann             55 Aindling                      46:27 

 151.  270 Bayer, Helmut            66 Achter-Bahn                   46:40 

 152.  271 Kolbinger, Rudi          66 Achter-Bahn                   46:41 

 153.  205 Stubner, Frauke          66 Widmayr Elektroblitze         47:59 

 154.  225 Fischer, Claudia         64 TSV Kühbach                   50:13 

 155.  229 Preschl, Sandra          80 RSC Aichach                   50:18 

 156.   98 Wagner, Susanne          86 LC Tripper                    53:21 

 157.  293 Braun, Johanna           72 Widmayr Elektroblitze         53:25 

 158.  257 Fest, Gabriele           67 Achter-Bahn                   54:39 

 159.  258 Mair, Adalbert           50 Achter-Bahn                   54:41 

 160.  436 Hüllen, Alice            51 Widmayr Elektroblitze         56:08 

 161.  506 Treffler, Franz          68 Achter-Bahn                 1:13:20 

 162.  505 Treffler, Petra          68 Achter-Bahn                 1:13:20 

 163.  503 Kormann, Ingrid          70 Achter-Bahn                 1:13:20 

 164.  509 Lübke, Karin             67 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:26:24



WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Männer 

 

   1.  249 Ewender, Matthias        81 LG Stadtwerke München         28:34 

   2.  218 Herzgsell, Martin        86 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        28:48 

   3.  107 Braun, Daniel            84 LC Tripper                    32:55 

   4.  216 Fuß, Markus              80 Achter-Bahn                   35:58 

   5.   97 Grillmair, Andreas       89 LG Aichach-Rehling            36:28 

   6.  147 Sterzer, Alexander       87 SV Handzell                   36:29 

   7.  130 Reisinger, Florian       84 LC Satanische Fersen          37:11 

   8.  131 Thurn, Florian           86 LC Satanische Fersen          37:15 

   9.  109 Tomschi, Korbinian       86 LC Tripper                    38:09 

  10.  244 Ballas, Ulrich           88 TSV Kühbach                   38:32 

  11.   43 Bayr, Christian          85 LC Aichach                    38:33 

  12.  296 Schlämmer, Michael       82 TSV Kühbach                   39:38 

  13.  132 Zimmermann, Markus       87 LC Satanische Fersen          40:15 

  14.  230 Schmid, Tobias           80                               41:16 

  15.  104 Becker, Daniel           86 LC Tripper                    42:23 

  16.  268 Koppold, Stefan          80 TSV Kühbach                   42:46 

  17.  176 Obeser, Simon            89 Achter-Bahn                   42:49 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Senioren M30 

 

   1.  100 Straßmeir, Thomas        77 LC Aichach                    27:49 

   2.  281 McLeod, Andrew           77 TG Viktoria Augsburg          28:23 

   3.  231 Schober, Wolfgang        70 LAB Triathlon Kaufering       29:02 

   4.  284 Greiner, Christopher     73 LG Stadtwerke München         29:49 

   5.  248 Koth, Elmar              74 Triathlon Karlsfeld           30:19 

   6.  256 Schiller, Christian      77 Sportfreunde Friedberg        30:31 

   7.  114 Herger, Andreas          70 Triathlon Aichach             30:58 

   8.  212 Schöll, Martin           72 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:00 

   9.  111 Wehle, Alexander         73 Triathlon Aichach             31:55 

  10.  266 Schlecht, Frank          78 TSV Kühbach                   32:04 

  11.   49 Gschoßmann, Werner       77 Achter-Bahn                   32:46 

  12.  261 Appel, Stefan            72 SV Straß                      33:12 

  13.  251 Bronner, Mathias         75 Triathlon Aichach             33:16 

  14.   66 Kaufmann, Volker         71 Achter-Bahn                   33:26 

  15.  152 Weiß, Mirko              73 SV Handzell                   33:30 

  16.   70 Treffler, Sepp           70 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:48 

  17.   90 Scholz, Rocco            74 SV Sömmerda                   34:18 

  18.  279 Friedl, Sebastian        79 Widmayr Elektroblitze         34:21 

  19.  246 Hangl, Andreas           74 Widmayr Elektroblitze         34:22 

  20.   67 Pilz, Simon              76 TSV Neuburg                   34:25 

  21.  226 Ilaz, Jochen             71 TSV Kühbach                   36:23 

  22.  433 Grammer, Jochen          75 Pöttmes                       36:49 

  23.  272 Spielmann, Siegfried     72 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:11 

  24.  153 Heckl, Martin            76 SV Handzell                   37:43 

  25.  169 Hagl, Markus             72 Achter-Bahn                   37:53 

  26.  438 Kodmeir, Wolfgang        70                               38:24 

  27.  148 Artner, Marcus           75 SV Handzell                   38:42 

  28.  209 Kluge, Martin            76                               39:52 

  29.  250 Müller, Mathias          78 Triathlon Aichach             40:11 

  30.   18 Lutz, Christian          72 Triathlon Aichach             42:07 

  31.  115 Beier, Thomas            74 Kleinberghofen                44:05



WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Senioren M40 

 

   1.  184 Steinherr, Georg         66 Achter-Bahn                   28:58 

   2.  237 Seidl, Harald            66 LG Stadtwerke München         29:04 

   3.  285 Klaus, Christian         67 LG Stadtwerke München         30:30 

   4.  187 Treffler, Georg          60 Achter-Bahn                   30:44 

   5.  119 Fichtner, Jörg           62 LG Stadtwerke München         30:51 

   6.  283 Busse, Florian           64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:56 

   7.  282 Viola, Karl              60 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:36 

   8.  287 Siegmund, Thomas         60 TG Viktoria Augsburg          32:28 

   9.   68 Baumgartner, Ludwig      65 MRRC München                  32:32 

  10.   93 Schlelein, Hans          66 Team TOMJ                     32:57 

  11.  140 Sedlmeir, Hans           65 SV Handzell                   32:59 

  12.  154 Schoder, Heinrich        61 SV Handzell                   33:03 

  13.  234 Süßner, Werner           68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:25 

  14.  142 Fischer, Edwin           62 SV Handzell                   33:47 

  15.  241 Betzler, Jürgen          65 MRRC München                  34:42 

  16.  260 Kugler, Johann           69 SV Straß                      35:01 

  17.  211 Simanowski, Oliver       66 TG Viktoria Augsburg          35:05 

  18.  143 Schwegler, Xaver         63 SV Handzell                   35:41 

  19.  163 Albrecht, Dieter         60 Achter-Bahn                   35:45 

  20.  242 Widmayr, Martin          65 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:22 

  21.  233 Widmayr, Christian       68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:35 

  22.  253 Kollmannsberger, Gerhard 65 Achter-Bahn                   36:43 

  23.  259 Schmuttermair, Franz     63 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:12 

  24.  274 Neusiedl, Rudi           61 Achter-Bahn                   37:31 

  25.   26 Vogt, Georg              61 TG Viktoria Augsburg          37:39 

  26.  434 Frey, Uli                67 TSV Aichach                   38:11 

  27.  217 Hiller, Thomas           65                               38:14 

  28.  286 Kriesch, Volkmar         68 LG Donau-Ilm                  38:30 

  29.  288 Stelzer, Bernhard        68 SV Klingsmoos                 38:40 

  30.   91 Zimmermann, Josef        62 Ingolstadt                    39:27 

  31.   77 Pabst, Rainer            65 MBB-SG Ausburg                39:31 

  32.  222 Kosytorz, Martin         64 RSG Botero                    39:44 

  33.   21 Seideneder, Gerhard      68 Triathlon Aichach             39:45 

  34.  252 Retzer, Klaus            68 Achter-Bahn                   39:53 

  35.  254 Mauermayr, Rudolf        61 Achter-Bahn                   40:00 

  36.  175 Obeser, Josef            60 Achter-Bahn                   40:24 

  37.   78 Herrmann, Berndt         67 Achter-Bahn                   40:26 

  38.  265 Mayr, Peter              61 TSV Kühbach                   41:24 

  39.  189 Fischer, Manfred         65 Achter-Bahn                   41:28 

  40.  227 Streber, Jakob           63 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:34 

  41.  289 Schafnitzel, Lothar      68 TSV Pöttmes                   42:59 

  42.  156 Riepold, Bernhard        68 SV Handzell                   45:16 

  43.  270 Bayer, Helmut            66 Achter-Bahn                   46:40 

  44.  271 Kolbinger, Rudi          66 Achter-Bahn                   46:41 

  45.  506 Treffler, Franz          68 Achter-Bahn                 1:13:20



WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Senioren M50 

 

   1.  280 Hartl, Rudolf            53 Widmayr Elektroblitze         32:09 

   2.  278 Winter, Manfred          58 MBB-SG Augsburg               34:02 

   3.  295 Kroner, Bernd            59 LC Aichach                    34:11 

   4.   88 Steurer, Helmut          56 FC Gerolsbach                 34:28 

   5.   33 Rößner, Harald           59 TG Viktoria Augsburg          34:35 

   6.  123 Weisheit, Ken            59 LG Stadtbergen                34:47 

   7.  173 Lechner, Leonhard        56 Achter-Bahn                   35:40 

   8.  275 Mader, Klaus             56 MBB-SG Augsburg               36:02 

   9.  262 Lübke, Hans-Jürgen       53 TG Viktoria Augsburg          37:04 

  10.   81 Beintner, Michael        59 Weidenberg                    37:52 

  11.   63 Schwarz, Johann          59 Achter-Bahn                   38:08 

  12.  290 Mörtl, Sepp              56 TSV Kühbach                   38:53 

  13.  188 Treffler, Josef          59 Achter-Bahn                   39:22 

  14.  133 Pehlke, Joachim          58 SF Bachern                    39:29 

  15.  235 Drescher, Klaus          50 "Die Unschlagbaren"           39:56 

  16.  239 Krause, Werner           58 Achter-Bahn                   40:48 

  17.  439 Arzberger, Josef         53 Achter-Bahn                   41:05 

  18.  186 Stimming, Jörg           54 Achter-Bahn                   41:08 

  19.  236 Neumeyr, Ferdinand       55 Achter-Bahn                   41:40 

  20.  145 Kühbacher, Hermann       58 SV Handzell                   42:23 

  21.   73 Jakob, Alfons            58 Widmayr Elektroblitze         42:34 

  22.  129 Horn, Dieter             52 LG Zusam                      43:29 

  23.  139 Lechner, Karl            59 SV Ottmaring                  44:48 

  24.  138 Huber, Xaver             59 SV Ottmaring                  44:50 

  25.   35 Przybytko-Mosb., Eduard  54 TG Viktoria Augsburg          45:27 

  26.  247 Durner, Anton            58 Achter-Bahn                   46:15 

  27.   75 Glas, Johann             55 Aindling                      46:27 

  28.  258 Mair, Adalbert           50 Achter-Bahn                   54:41 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Senioren M60 

 

   1.  219 Herzgsell, Franz         49 LG Reischenau-Zusamtal        31:02 

   2.  245 Mammensohn, Erwin        48 TG Viktoria Augsburg          33:18 

   3.   83 Lang, Josef              49 TSV Neuburg                   34:05 

   4.  194 Ertl, Franz              49 Achter-Bahn                   34:55 

   5.  267 Erber, Anton             49 TSV Gersthofen                36:05 

   6.   74 Stöger, Alois            45 MRRC München                  36:54 

   7.  276 Guth, Franz              49 MBB-SG Augsburg               37:07 

   8.  110 Waschbichler, Josef      45 TSV Etting                    37:34 

   9.  228 Rupprecht, Rudolf        43 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:38 

  10.  223 Arndt, Günter            47 FT Jahn Landsberg             38:20 

  11.  297 Schlämmer, Rudi          43 TSV Kühbach                   38:37 

  12.  437 Lichtenstern, Josef      45 TSV Aindling                  40:03 

  13.  435 Guckert, Herbert         47 Achter-Bahn                   41:07 

  14.  299 Maertz, Christian        46 SV Wulfertshausen             43:13 

  15.  291 Winkler, Karl            45 TSV Gersthofen                43:26 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Männl. Jugend 

 

   1.   45 Euba, Andreas            93 LC Aichach                    40:01 

   2.  207 Stubner, Björn           95 Widmayr Elektroblitze         45:47



WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Frauen 

 

   1.  125 Riedl, Sabrina           82 TG Viktoria Augsburg          34:31 

   2.  229 Preschl, Sandra          80 RSC Aichach                   50:18 

   3.   98 Wagner, Susanne          86 LC Tripper                    53:21 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Seniorinnen W30 

 

   1.   94 Sattler, Bettina         74 LG Zusam                      33:34 

   2.  116 Hausbeck, Birgit         70 Achter-Bahn                   37:17 

   3.  168 Hagl, Heidi              74 Achter-Bahn                   40:18 

   4.  269 Herger, Ulrike           70 Triathlon Aichach             44:32 

   5.  136 Arendt, Daniela          71 Aichach                       45:48 

   6.  293 Braun, Johanna           72 Widmayr Elektroblitze         53:25 

   7.  503 Kormann, Ingrid          70 Achter-Bahn                 1:13:20 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Seniorinnen W40 

 

   1.  160 Achter, Irmi             60 Achter-Bahn                   37:18 

   2.  159 Fischer, Brigitte        65 SV Handzell                   37:49 

   3.  264 Moser, Susanne           62 TG Viktoria Augsburg          37:56 

   4.  240 Schöneberg, Petra        65 MRRC München                  40:05 

   5.  214 Killisperger, Sabine     61                               42:17 

   6.  294 Riemensperger, Maria     61 Widmayr Elektroblitze         43:47 

   7.  205 Stubner, Frauke          66 Widmayr Elektroblitze         47:59 

   8.  225 Fischer, Claudia         64 TSV Kühbach                   50:13 

   9.  257 Fest, Gabriele           67 Achter-Bahn                   54:39 

  10.  505 Treffler, Petra          68 Achter-Bahn                 1:13:20 

  11.  509 Lübke, Karin             67 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:26:24 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Seniorinnen W50 

 

   1.  128 Riedl, Andrea            57 TG Viktoria Augsburg          36:17 

   2.  292 Winkler, Luise           51 TSV Gersthofen                40:21 

   3.  167 Baur, Leni               45 Achter-Bahn                   41:47 

   4.  191 Schmidt, Manuela         59 Achter-Bahn                   44:58 

   5.  436 Hüllen, Alice            51 Widmayr Elektroblitze         56:08



WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung I 

 

   1.     Achter-Bahn                  2312 (36 Teilnehmer) 

   2.     TG Viktoria Augsburg         1627 (15 Teilnehmer) 

   3.     Widmayr Elektroblitze        1273 (17 Teilnehmer) 

   4.     SV Handzell                   800 (9 Teilnehmer) 

   5.     LG Stadtwerke München         784 (5 Teilnehmer) 

   6.     TSV Kühbach                   609 (9 Teilnehmer) 

   7.     Triathlon Aichach             553 (6 Teilnehmer) 

   8.     MRRC München                  411 (4 Teilnehmer) 

   9.     MBB-SG Augsburg               395 (4 Teilnehmer) 

  10.     LC Tripper                    262 (4 Teilnehmer) 

  11.     LC Satanische Fersen          238 (3 Teilnehmer) 

  12.     TSV Gersthofen                185 (3 Teilnehmer) 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung II 

 

   1.     LG Stadtwerke München                                    2:28:48 

            249  Ewender, Matthias         81             28:34 

            237  Seidl, Harald             66             29:04 

            284  Greiner, Christopher      73             29:49 

            285  Klaus, Christian          67             30:30 

            119  Fichtner, Jörg            62             30:51 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung II 

 

   1.     Achter-Bahn                                              3:21:38 

            116  Hausbeck, Birgit          70             37:17 

            160  Achter, Irmi              60             37:18 

            168  Hagl, Heidi               74             40:18 

            167  Baur, Leni                45             41:47 

            191  Schmidt, Manuela          59             44:58 

 

 

Hinweis: Bei der Mannschaftswertung II ist nur die jeweils erstplatzierte 

Mannschaft aufgelistet. 


	Matthias Ewender

	Harald Seidl

	Christopher Greiner

	Christian Klaus

	Jörg Fichtner


